
Nõmme SK laste meistrivõistlused

Tallinna Spordihall 15.03.2022.a.

Protokoll

T-2013.-2014.a.s.  60m jooks
1. Lara Randnurm 12.10.2013 Vainola 11,52

2. Nora Juhanson 27.04.2014 Vackermann 11,58

3. Herta Pärn 31.12.2013 Vackermann 11,59

4. Pia Laur 28.08.2014 Maasik 11,94

5. Lisandra Loi 24.03.2013 Vainola 12,15

6. Laureen Roosa 13.11.2013 Vackermann 12,25

7. Gerda Laur 28.08.2014 Maasik 12,50

8. Anete Press 24.01.2013 Vainola 12,57

9. Lotte Kannelaud 09.09.2014 Vackermann 12,69

10. Iiris Vaidlo 09.08.2013 Vackermann 12,76

11. Kirke Aug 16.02.2014 Vackermann 13,18

12. Kertu Kalamets 23.07.2014 Vackermann 13,23

13. Lenna Penjam 17.10.2013 Vackermann 13,65

14. Laura Männikmaa 24.04.2014 Vainola 13,90

15. Kirke Helene Leet 25.03.2014 Vackermann 13,96

16. Liisa Pullerits 19.03.2014 Vackermann 14,30

T 2013.-2014.a.s. kaugus 1m pakk
1. Laureen Roosa 13.11.2013 Vackermann 2.78

2.22   2.37   2.78   2.61

2. Herta Pärn 31.12.2013 Vackermann 2.65

2.54   2.65   2.58   2.58

3. Kirke Helene Leet 25.03.2014 Vackermann 2.65'

2.47   2.58   2.65   2.39

4. Lisandra Loi 24.03.2013 Vainola 2.53

2.09   2.12   1.81   2.53

5. Pia Laur 28.08.2014 Maasik 2.50

2.50   2.48   2.31   2.28

6. Lara Randnurm 12.10.2013 Vainola 2.48

2.48   X   2.32   2.42

7. Nora Juhanson 27.04.2014 Vackermann 2.47

2.19   2.47   X   2.25

8. Kirke Aug 16.02.2014 Vackermann 2.46

X   X   2.46   2.22

9. Gerda Laur 28.08.2014 Maasik 2.38

2.15   2.36   2.38   2.32

10. Kertu Kalamets 23.07.2014 Vackermann 2.37

2.34   2.09   2.37   2.30

11. Liisa Pullerits 19.03.2014 Vackermann 2.30

2.30   2.18   2.25   2.14

12. Lenna Penjam 17.10.2013 Vackermann 2.27

2.23   2.19   2.27   2.09

13. Anete Press 24.01.2013 Vainola 2.25

1.90   1.97   2.25   X

14. Iiris Vaidlo 09.08.2013 Vackermann 2.21

X   2.19   2.20   2.21



15. Laura Männikmaa 24.04.2014 Vainola 1.89

1.66   1.85   X   1.89

Lotte Kannelaud 09.09.2014 Vackermann NM

T 2011.-2012.a.s.  60m jooks
1. Kertu Mäll 16.09.2011 Reiljan/Vackermann 9,92

2. Rosanna Kuusalu 20.10.2011 Reiljan/Vackermann 10,01

3. Karoliina Kais 05.08.2011 Reiljan/Vackermann 10,05

4. Mathilde Nurmsalu 20.01.2012 Reiljan/Vackermann 10,39

5. Iiris Proosväli 17.06.2011 Reiljan/Vackermann 10,47

6. Helmi Vahter 08.04.2012 Vainola 11,03

7. Mia Druppa 29.12.2011 Reiljan/Vackermann 11,42

8. Liis Sumre 20.01.2011 Reiljan/Vackermann 11,62

9. Maria Vahruštševa 24.01.2012 Vainola 11,65

T 2011.-2012.a.s. kaugus 1 m pakk
1. Karoliina Kais 05.08.2011 Reiljan/Vackermann 3.80

3.44   3.08   3.80   3.42

2. Kertu Mäll 16.09.2011 Reiljan/Vackermann 3.65

3.65   3.09   3.60   3.61

3. Mathilde Nurmsalu 20.01.2012 Reiljan/Vackermann 3.48

3.32   3.46   3.48   3.13

4. Helmi Vahter 08.04.2012 Vainola  3.14

3.08   3.12   3.08   3.14

5. Iiris Proosväli 17.06.2011 Reiljan/Vackermann 3.11

2.97   2.97   3.11   2.64

6. Mia Druppa 24.12.2011 Reiljan/Vackermann 2.96

2.73   2.88   2.96   2.94

7. Liis Sumre 20.01.2011 Reiljan/Vackermann 2.69

2.69   2.53   2.67   2.25

8. Maria Vahruštševa 24.01.2012 Vainola  2.43

X   X   2.43   X

T 2009.-2010.a.s. 60m jooks
1. Grete-Lii Tamm 06.01.2009 Berendsen 9,19

2. Kaisa Jõudvald 20.03.2009 Reiljan/Vackermann 9,52

3. Iiris Kivi 25.10.2010 Reiljan/Vackermann 9,68

4. Ly Kartau 17.02.2010 Vainola  9,73

5. Elisabeth Kuusalu 12.09.2009 Maasik/Vainola 9,83

6. Kailin Surajev 18.11.2009 Maasik/Vainola 9,86

7. Beatrice Solodovoi 08.08.2009 Maasik/Vainola 10,51

8. Laura Liisa Roop 02.10.2010 Reiljan/Vackermann 10,90

9. Kaisa Mansberg 22.09.2010 Reiljan/Vackermann 11,13

10. Mirtel Helene Vatter 07.12.2010 Vainola  12,61

T 2009.-2010.a.s. 200m jooks
1. Grete-Lii Tamm 06.01.2009 Berendsen 31,08

2. Maarja Rei 16.07.2009 Reiljan/Vackermann 32,17

3. Ly Kartau 17.02.2010 Maasik/Vainola 34,99

4. Mirjam Marks 12.02.2010 Maasik/Vainola 37,98

5. Säde Kalda 27.08.2010 Reiljan/Vackermann 38,10

6. Kaisa Mansberg 22.09.2010 Reiljan/Vackermann 40,08

7. Elisabeth Kuusalu 12.04.2009 Maasik/Vainola DQ



T 2009.-2010.a.s. kõrgus
1. Ly Kartau 17.02.2010 Maasik/Vainola 1.25

1.00  1.05  1.10  1.15  1.20  1.25  1.30

O      O      O      O      XXO  O      XXX

2. Kaisa Mansberg 22.09.2010 Reiljan/Vackermann 1.15

1.00  1.05  1.10  1.15  1.20

O      O      XO    O      XXX

3. Säde Kalda 27.08.2010 Reiljan/Vackermann 1.10

1.00  1.05  1.10   1.15

O      O      O       XXX

4. Mirjam Marks 12.02.2010 Maasik/Vainola 1.10

1.00  1.05  1.10  1.15

O      XO    O      XXX

5. Iiris Kivi 25.10.2010 Reiljan/Vackermann 1.10

1.00  1.05  1.10  1.15

O      O      XO    XXX

T 2009.-2010.a.s. kaugus
1. Grete-Lii Tamm 06.01.2009 Berendsen 4.08

4.08   3.89  X   4.05

2. Maarja Rei 16.07.2009 Reiljan/Vackermann 3.89

3.86   3.65   3.77   3.89

3. Kailin Surajev 18.11.2009 Maasik/Vainola 3.60

3.39   3.47   X   3.60

4. Lotta Marie Vallner 23.09.2010 Reiljan/Vackermann 3.54

3.43   3.50   3.54   3.36

5. Triin Kartau 17.02.2010 Maasik/Vainola 3.51

X   3.51   3.36   3.37

6. Beatrice Solodovoi 08.08.2009 Maasik/Vainola 3.47

3.41   3.11   X   3.47

7. Ly Kartau 17.02.2010 Maasik/Vainola 3.34

3.34   3.30   3.16   3.32

8. Laura Liisa Roop 02.10.2010 Reiljan/Vackermann 3.08

3.08   2.90   2.82   2.89

T 2009.-2010.a.s. kuulitõuge 2kg
1. Maarja Rei 16.07.2009 Reiljan/Vackermann 7.61

7.15   7.61   7.56   6.97   7.32   7.28

2. Kaisa Jõudvald 20.03.2009 Reiljan/Vackermann 6.90

5.48   6.90   6.56   6.29   6.42   6.53

3. Triin Kartau 17.02.2010 Maasik/Vainola 6.80

6.63   6.42   6.31   5.95   6.80   6.66

4. Mirjam Marks 12.02.2010 Maasik/Vainola 6.35

6.35   5.57   5.32   5.65   6.00   6.31

T 2007.-2008.a.s. 60m jooks
1. Heliisa Pohlak 09.01.2008 Reiljan/Vackermann 9,13

2. Miia Mai Jõhvikas 03.05.2008 Reiljan/Vackermann 9,27

3. Susanna Kalk 04.07.2007 Maasik/Vainola 9,53

4. Anna Kukk 14.05.2008 Reiljan/Vackermann 8,78

T 2007.-2008.a.s. 200m jooks



1. Gertrud Pajus 19.12.2007 Reiljan/Vackermann 30,33

2. Miia Mai Jõhvikas 03.05.2008 Reiljan/Vackermann 31,38

3. Susanna Kalk 04.07.2007 Maasik/Vainola 34,07

T 2007.-2008.a.s. kõrgushüpe
1. Heliisa Pohlak 09.01.2008 Reiljan/Vackermann 1.35

1.05  1.10  1.15  1.20  1.25  1.30  1.35  1.40

O      O      XO    O      O     XO    XXO   XXX

2. Anna Kukk 14.05.2008 Reiljan/Vackermann 1.20

1.05  1.10  1.15  1.20  1.25

O      O      O      O     XXX

T 2007.-2008.a.s. kaugushüpe
1. Gertrud Pajus 19.12.2007 Reiljan/Vackermann 4.80

4.69   4.36   X   4.80

2. Karoli Meeri Meos 27.01.2008 Reiljan/Vackermann 4.57

4.57   X   3.69   X

3. Susanna Kalk 04.07.2007 Maasik/Vainola 4.09

X   3.90   4.09   X

4. Heliisa Pohlak 09.01.2008 Reiljan/Vackermann 4.01

4.01   3.82   X   X

P 2013.-2014.a.s. 60m jooks
1. Konstantin Hangimana 03.02.2014 Vackermann 10,60

2. Robi Emerson Kasemaa 20.01.2014 Vackermann 11,25

3. Simmo Aljas 07.06.2013 Reiljan 11,89

4. Hans-Martin Puusta 18.07.2013 Reiljan 12,27

5. Erni Peterson 19.11.2013 Reiljan/Vackermann 12,53

P 2013.-2014.a.s. kaugus 1m pakk

1. Konstantin Hangimana 03.02.2014 Vackermann 3.18

3.18   3.17   3.09   2.97

2. Erni Peterson 19.11.2013 Reiljan/Vackermann 2.80

2.21   2.80   1.60   X

3. Robi Emerson Kasemaa 20.01.2014 Vackermann 2.69

2.10   X   2.39   2.69

4. Simmo Aljas 07.06.2013 Reiljan 2.60

2.60   2.55   2.40   2.49

5. Hans-Martin Puusta 18.07.2013 Reiljan 2.41

2.41   2.24   2.24   X

P 2011.-2012.a.s. 60m jooks
1. Henri Kohv 06.11.2011 Reiljan 10,45

2. Lennart Merila 21.05.2011 Reiljan/Vackermann 10,71

3. Samuel Igatt 07.09.2011 Reiljan 11,11

4. Jaan Kallasmaa 20.11.2012 Maasik/Vainola 11,18

5. Albert Niinepuu 03.08.2011 Reiljan/Vackermann 13,31

P 2011.-2012.a.s. kaugus 1 m pakk
1. Henri Kohv 06.11.2011 Reiljan 3.61

3.61   3.47   X   3.56

2. Lennart Merila 21.05.2011 Reiljan/Vackermann 3.57



3.31   3.26   3.57   3.52

3. Samuel Igatt 07.09.2011 Reiljan 3.43

2.97   3.07   3.30   3.43

4. Jaan Kallasmaa 20.11.2012 Maasik/Vainola 2.58

2.49   2.58   X   X

P 2009.-2010.a.s. 60m jooks
1. Lauri Kukk 12.11.2009 Maasik 9,12

2. Eke Kaur Aavik 18.06.2010 Reiljan 9,18

3. Markus Rei 16.07.2009 Reiljan 9,29

4. Even Eelmets 13.08.2010 Reiljan/Vackermann 9,76

5. Oskar Õispuu 14.02.2010 Reiljan/Vackermann 10,43

6. Romel Kaivoja 15.11.2010 Reiljan 10,52

P 2009.-2010.a.s.  200m jooks
1. Sten Aljas 03.08.2009 Reiljan 30,57

2. Lauri Kukk 12.11.2009 Maasik 31,70

3. Romel Kaivoja 15.11.2010 Reiljan 36,63

P 2009.-2010.a.s. kõrgus
1. Sten Aljas 03.08.2009 Reiljan 1.35

1.20  1.25  1.30  1.35  1.40

O      O      O      XO    XXX

2. Eke Kaur Aavik 18.06.2010 Reiljan 1.25

1.15  1.20  1.25  1.30

O      O      XO    XXX

3. Oskar Õispuu 14.02.2010 Reiljan 1.15

1.05  1.10  1.15  1.20

O      O      O      XXX

P 2009.-2010.a.s. kaugushüpe
1. Eke Kaur Aavik 18.06.2010 Reiljan 4.30

X   4.14   4.20   4.30

2. Markus Rei 16.07.2009 Reiljan 4.06

4.06   3.99   4.06   3.99

3. Oskar Õispuu 14.02.2010 Reiljan 3.89

3.89   3.48   3.66   3.69

4. Lauri Kukk 12.11.2009 Maasik 3.70

X   X   X   3.70

5. Romel Kaivoja 15.11.2010 Reiljan 3.35

X   3.09   3.31   3.35

P 2009.-2010.a.s. kuulitõuge 2kg
1. Markus Rei 16.07.2009 Reiljan 9.15

8.36   8.85   8.90   8.30   9.15   8.69

2. Eke Kaur Aavik 18.06.2010 Reiljan 8.75

6.79   7.41   8.09   8.75   8.04   7.03

3. Oskar Õispuu 14.02.2010 Reiljan 6.59

X   6.59   6.39   6.58   6.15   6.56

P 2007.-2008.a.s. 60m jooks
1. Argo Rästas 09.05.2007 Reiljan 7,78



2. Andreas Arru 06.12.2008 Reiljan 8,67

P 2007.-2008.a.s. 200m jooks
1. Andreas Arru 06.12.2008 Reiljan 29,05

Argo Rästas 09.05.2007 Reiljan DQ

P 2007.-2008.a.s. kõrgus
1. Argo Rästas 09.05.2007 Reiljan 1.55

1.20  1.25  1.30  1.35  1.40  1.50  1.55  160

O      O      O      O     O      XO    XXO   XXX

2. Andreas Arru 06.12.2008 Reiljan 1.25

1.20  1.25  1.30

XXO   XXO  XXX

P 2007.-2008.a.s. kaugushüpe
1. Argo Rästas 09.05.2007 Reiljan 4.52

4.24   X   4.52   X

2. Andreas Arru 06.12.2008 Reiljan 4.39

4.08   4.20   4.25   4.39

P 2007.-2008.a.s. kuulitõuge 3kg
1. Argo Rästas 09.05.2007 Reiljan 11.19

X   10.56   10.83   11.19   10.41   9.95

2. Andreas Arru 06.12.2008 Reiljan 8.72

8.41   8.47   8.72   8.34   7.60   7.94

Hannes Randalu

Võistluse peakohtunik

Kaupo Nõlvak

Fotofiniši kohtunik


